AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

Mail Stop 8
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or filed in the U.S. District Court			5 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court ac CALIFORNIA CENTRAL		ction has been on the following	
Trademarks or	Patents. (  the pater	nt action involve	s 35 U.S.C. § 292.):			
DOCKET NO. CV14-1655	DATE FILED 3/5/2014	U.S. DI	U.S. DISTRICT COURT CALIFORNIA CENTRAL			
PLAINTIFF			DEFENDANT			
FONTEM VENTURES B.V., a Netherlands compar and FONTEM HOLDINGS 1 B.V., a Netherlands company,			; VMR PRODUCTS, LLC, dba V2CIGS, a Florida limited liability company, and DOES 1-5, Inclusive,			
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK			
1 8,365,742	2/5/2013	Font	Fontem Holdings 1 B.V.			
2 8,375,957	2/19/2013	Font	Fontem Holdings 1 B.V.			
3 8,393,331	3/12/2013	Font	Fontem Holdings 1 B.V.			
4 8,490,628	7/23/2013	Font	Fontem Holdings 1 B.V.			
5						
DATE INCLUDED	In the above—entitled cas	e, the following  Amendment	patent(s)/ trademark	(s) have been included:	Other Pleading	
PATENT OR	DATE OF PATENT		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK			
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK					
2			onannanannananannananananannananananan	onanananananananananananananananananana	***************************************	
3		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************		
4						
5		***************************************				
In the abov	ve—entitled case, the follow	wing decision h	as been rendered or j	udgement issued:		
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		***************************************		ARKARIA MARKARIA MARKA		
Orc	ler Granting Dismi	ssal				
CLERK Kiry K Gray			O) DEPUTY CLERK DATE			
		Lori I	Muraoka	4/7/16		

